
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

DNF 

No. 
62 
83 
21 
33 
86 
29 
93 

Name 
Christopher Qualls 
Chris Johnk 
Jack McEachem 
Phillip Clarke 
Ross Barnett  Saturday 
Garey Raymond 
Gary Murph 

Class 
GT3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

S944 

FP 

FP 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 

1 

Diff 

48.868 
49.983 

1:08.049 
1:37.994 

1 Lap 
DNF 

Total Tm 
26:34.516 
27:23.384 
27:24.499 
27:42.565 
28:12.510 
27:22.944 

3:44.224 

Best Tm 
2:02.354 
2:08.432 
2:06.553 
2:08.193 
2:10.560 
2:17.639 
3:42.974 

Make 
2022 Mazda RX7 
1982 Mazda RX7 
2001 Acura Intergra 
2013 Subaru BRZ 
1988 Porsche 944 
1976 Porsche 914 
1970 Opel GT 

Hometown 
W Los Angeles, CA 
C a rd i f f by  the  Sea , CA  
Santa Monica, CA 
Oceanside, CA 
Santa Barbara, CA 
San Marcos, CA 
Bellflower, CA 

Member # 
360274 
401147 
269537 
147817 
680804 
508241 
124025 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
3  

New Track Record (2:10.560) for S944 by Ross Barnett  Saturday. 
New Track Record (2:08.193) for T4 by Phillip Clarke. 
New Track Record (2:06.553) for STL by Jack McEachem. 

Printed: 10/30/2022 6:44:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & : Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs 

Time Trials: John Hunter 

SOM: Jerry Anderson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

48.868 

Avg. Speed 

72.609 

Best Lap Tm 

2:02.354 

Best Speed 

78.853 

Best Lap by 

62 - Christopher Qualls 

 

California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial 

Race Group 4 EP/GT3/STl/T4/ITE/S944/FP 

Race Saturday  OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:02:31 

#13CW 2.680 miles 

10/29/2022 17:00 

 Californa  Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour
October 29-30, 2022

Buttonwillow Raceway
Sanction: 22-R-57244


