



California Sports Car Club/National Time Trials Tour

October 29-30, 2022

Buttonwillow Raceway

Sanction: 22-R-57244



California SportsCar Club/Nat Time Trial

Sorted on Laps

Race Group 4 EP/GT3/STI/T4/ITE/S944/FP

#13CW 2.680 miles

Race Saturday OFFICIAL

10/29/2022 17:00

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:02:31

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	62	Christopher Qualls	GT3	12		26:34.516	2:02.354	2022 Mazda RX7	W Los Angeles, CA	360274
2	83	Chris Johnk	STL	12	48.868	27:23.384	2:08.432	1982 Mazda RX7	Cardiff by the Sea, CA	401147
3	21	Jack McEachem	STL	12	49.983	27:24.499	2:06.553	2001 Acura Intergra	Santa Monica, CA	269537
4	33	Phillip Clarke	T4	12	08.049	27:42.565	2:08.193	2013 Subaru BRZ	Oceanside, CA	147817
5	86	Ross Barnett Saturday	S944	12	37.994	28:12.510	2:10.560	1988 Porsche 944	Santa Barbara, CA	680804
6	29	Garey Raymond	FP	11	1 Lap	27:22.944	2:17.639	1976 Porsche 914	San Marcos, CA	508241
DNF	93	Gary Murph	FP	1	DNF	3:44.224	3:42.974	1970 Opel GT	Bellflower, CA	124025

Announcements

New Track Record (2:10.560) for S944 by Ross Barnett Saturday.

New Track Record (2:08.193) for T4 by Phillip Clarke.

New Track Record (2:06.553) for STL by Jack McEachem.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
48.868	72.609	2:02.354	78.853	62 - Christopher Qualls

Chief of Timing & : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Joseph Hobbs

Time Trials: John Hunter

SOM: Jerry Anderson

Printed: 10/30/2022 6:44:42 AM



www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club